e L NBR o

Order N°:

02017

THERMIC GLIDER

Radio system you'll need:

~——f—— 2550 mm
2 .

@g\

4-channel
with six servos

50 6 dm? ailerons: 2 mini servos
27,3 g/dm?
flaps: 2 mini servos
1,38 kg _
elevator: 1 pico servo
\ @==— 5D 7012 rudder: 1 standard /

\_ 679 05 HABRUVKA 72 - CZECH REPUBLIC Y




MANTA

“TOPMODEL. CZ

Kat. &. 02017
PoloZka | Ndzev dilu Materidl, rozmér Volné / ks | Balitek/ ks
vikresova dokumentace 0l I
montazni ndvod 01
1 trup laminat 01 -

1-2 drzdk serva SOP pfekliZka 3 x 58 x 60 mm - 01
1-21 drzak serva VOP lipa 10x 10 x 17 mm _ 17]

1-4 vietny hagek ocel @ 3 mm, podloZka & 3 mm, 0l +02+02

matice M 3
1-5 zesileni vledného hatku préklizka 3 x 15 x 50 mm 01
1-6 ochranna botka mala MPJ 27 00 01
2 ktidlo polystyren - balsa 03

2-1 kiidélko polvstyren - balsa 02
2-11 vztlakova klapka polvstyren - balsa 02 -

24 spojka kifdla ocel @ 5 x 150 mm - 02
2-21 | aretanf kolik @3 x 20 mm 02
2-23 koncovy oblouk laminat 02
2-24 | zaji¥téni koncového ablouku &3 x 30 mm 04
2-2 uchyceni kiidla roubM 5 = 7]

2-3 uchvceni kiidla matice M 5 02
2-31 | podloZka matice pfekliZka § x 25 mm 02
2-4 drzak serva polyuretan 08
2-41 | krytka serva ABS folie & 65 mm - 04
2-5 tahlo kiidélka drat @ 2 mm 1= 100 mm 04
2-6 vidli¢ka mald plast MPI 2110 - 04
2-8 péka kfidélka sklotextit | mm - 04

3 vyikovka balsa konstruké&ni 0l -

3.2 loZe vvikovky laminat 0l
3-3 | geploZe ocel B4 x 17 mm 0s
3-4 uchyeeni viskovky §roub plast M 4 x 10 mm - 0l
3-5 tahlo vyskovky ocel & 2 x 200 mm 01
3-7 vidli¥ka kovova M 2. matice M 2 MPJ 21 40 - 01 +01

4 smérovka konstrukéni - balsa 01 -

4-1 lankovy nédhon smérovky MPJ 2302 N 01
4-11 krytka ndhonu bowden. 1= 20 mm - 02
4.2 paka smérovky mosaz 23/2 mm, 1=31 mm - 01
4-3 steven balsa 6 mm 01 -

6 kabina laminat 01 =

6-1 | uchyceni kabiny drat ocel & 1.5mm. hatek. gumigka | - 01 +02+01
7 obtiskv 04 -

11 zAvEsy kormidel MPJ 2502 N 02

DOPORUCENE PRISLUENSTVI -

RC souprava

Serva

5 - 6 kandl
1 x standart, 5 x mikro




MANTA kit

GB - USA

N® pldce | Désignation Matérian, dimenslons Vrac | Sadwt Part # | Parl name Materisl, diinensions Loose | Inbag
plan 01 2 | plan 01
= _notice de montage 01 building instructions | o1
1 fuselage fibre de verre epoxy 01 1| fuselage fibregl. 0l
12 platine radio direction | CTP 3 mim 58x60 mm ot 1-2 servo tray rudder plvwood 3 mm 58x60 mm oi
1-21 | platine radio profondenr | boig dur 10x10x17 mm 2 1-21 servo trav elevator hard wood 10x10x17 mm 0z
14 het de treuillage CAP @ 3_écrou M3 rondelle 14242 14 | tow hook plann wire G3. ms M3 washer 1+142
1-5 support crochet CI'P3 mm 15550 mm 01 _1-5 tow hook support plywaod 3 mm 15%50 mm ol
16 | patin de gueue nylon MPJZ700N 0l 16 | tail skid _nylon MPJ2700N 01
g0 aile pulyelynisc - halii a3 2 WILg foam core - balsa 03
2-1 aileron polystyrene - balus 0z 21 aileron foam core - balsa 02
2-11 volet de courbure polystyrane - balm 02 2-11 flap foam core - balsa 02
24 clé d'aile CAP @ 55150 mm 02 24 WInE 10iner  piano wire @ 5xt50 mm ;2
221 téton de calape CAP @ 3x20 mm 02 221 centering pin piano wire ) 3x20 mm 02
223 | winglet fibre de verre époxy 02 223 | winglet fibreglass 02
2-24 fixalion winglet tourillon & 3230 mn 04 224 winglet fixing dowel & 3x3¢ mm 04
22 vis fixation aile acier M5 02 22 wing fixing serew steel M5 0z
"23 | écrou prisonnier M3 02 23 | captivenut | M5 0z
231 platine écrou CTP 5x35 mm 02 231 nut mount plvwood 5x25 mm 02
24 fixation servo aile polyuréthane 08 24 Beryo wing mount polvurethan 08
24 carénage serve aile AES @ 65 mm o4 241 WIDg SeIve Cover ARBS plastic @ 65 mm 04
23 tringinue ailecon-volet | CAP @ 2. longuenr 100 mm o4 2-5 aileron-flap pushrod | piano wire @ 2. length 100 mm 04
26 chape MFJ2110. nvlon M2 04 26 clevia MPI2110_nylon M2 04
28 guignol aileran-volet plague époxy 1.5 mm 04 28 aileron-flap hom ¢poxy plate 1.5 mm 04
3. =3 empennage horizental | struciure balsa ol 3 horizontal stabilazer | balsa assembly o1
32 | supperstab pendulaire| fibre de verre énoxy 01 32 | stabilazer support | fibreglass 1]
33 axe CAP @ 4x17 mm 01 33 axle ‘piano wire & 4%17 mm 0L
34 vig fixation stab. nylon Mdx10 mm 01 34 | stabilazer fixing screw| nylon M4x10 mm oL
35 tringlerie profondenr CAP @ 2x200 mm 01 3-5 Jevator liak piano wire @ 22200 mm 0}
37 chape + écrou MPI2140. M2 141 3.7 | clevis-+not MPI2140, M2 1+1
4 dérive structure balsa (] 4 fin “balsa assembly T
41 ciible aller-retour MPI2302N ol 41 rudder conirol cables | MPJ2302N !
4-11 sortie cibles gaine plastigue 1 20 mm 02 411 exit rudder control plesic tube. lenght 20 mm 02
42 guienol de direction ube Jaiton £53/2 Jong 31 mm 01 42 horm rudder brass tube (232, Jenght 31 mm 01
43 fermeture élambot balsa 6 mm 0l 43 closing strip balea 6 mm ol
& verriére fibre de VerTe Epoxy oL 6 canopy fibreglags [V}
61 téton avant CAP®15mm 0l 6-1 front locating pin piano wire @ 1.5 01
&2 fixation vemigre crochet -+ élasti i 2+1 62 canopy fixing ook + rubber 2+]
7| dé ion planche auo-cotlants 04 7 gtickers 04
PE charnitre MPTZ502N 02 1 pinned hinge MPI2Z502N [i7]
ATTENTION H!

Ce modéle & construire n'est pas un jouet, il ne convient pas aux enfants de meins de 14 ans

Une mauvaise ufilisation de ce matériel peut provoquer des dommages matériels ou corporels Vous étes pleinement responsable lorsque vous utilisez voire madé-
le Valez & une distance de sécurité des zones habitées
Soyez sir que personne n'émet sur la méme fréquence que vous.
ATTENTION 11l
This model construction kit is not a oy and is not suitable for children under the age of 14

Incorvect use of this material could cause material damage ou personal injury. You are fully responsable for your actions when you use this model.

Fly ot a safe distance from occupied zones Be sure that no one else is using the some frequency o3 you




®

PPOOB S




I Copyright © o




2 ‘
)

finp sarve

2)
L= 250 mm
N i

3)  for alleron servo

Copyright ©




Tl
23

Copyright © o




ST W T A - )\ N

9) 1)

!
5

Copyright ©
—OPMODEL. CZ_ o




S AW T




= /]

Immmr .

Copyright ©
—OPMODEL. CZ_ o







